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Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the
Supplimentary Regulations of the promoting Club.

A.C.U. Temporary Track Certificate No. 347. Permit No. 1387.

OFFICIALS:

S.C. A.C.U. Steward: F. J. Rendell, Esq.
Club Stewards: R. Prior, Esq. and R. Roberts, Esq.
Clerk of the Course: J. R. Brain, Esq.
Starter: H. Wells, Esq.

Machine Examiner and Pit Marshalls : C. Lane, Esq., B. Baker, Esq.,
M. Moore, Esq., C. Moss, Esq.

Chief Marshall: P. W. Guppy, Esq.
Lap Scorers: Mesdames A. Lambert, Miss D. Watts, Mrs. T. Gibbs.
Timekeeper: G. Elkins, Esq.
Announcer: A. Lambert, Esq.

Judges: H. J. R. Joyce, Esq., G. W. Bennett, Esq., T. W. Gibbs, Esq.,
J. Hanks, Esq.

Medical Officer: Dr. J. G. Craddock, M.B., F.R.C.S.
Ambulance: St. John Ambulance Brigade, Dorchester.

Programme Sellers and Gate Marshalls : Members of the Sturminster
Newton M.C.C.

P.A. Equipment : Messrs. Crutchers, Ringwood.
Treasurer: A. G. Morley, Esq.
Secretary of the Meeting: C. C. Curtis, 3 Chalwell, Child Okeford, Dorset.

We wish to extend our most grateful thanks to our President for the
use of the land for this afternoon’s meeting.

Please keep outside the ropes, and do not leave litter on the land.

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to
the conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and | or organisation and |or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of
the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property howsoever caused. Persons crossing the course
or ignoring the Course Marshalls, do so at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock.

For your own safety and that of the riders, please do not cross the course
whilst racing or practice is in progress.

Please DO NOT CROSS THE COURSE until a Course Marshal tells you
it is safe.

If you enjoyed this afternoon’s sport, and feel you would like to take a
more active part in the Club’s events, please contact the Secretary, who
will be pleased to forward you more information.

The Secretary, Sturminster Newton & District M.C. & L.C.C,,

% 5



11
12
14
15
20
92
31
41
46
47
52
54
57
61
64
67
i
73
74
75
76
80
92

100

115

120
121
130
157
178
181

‘Name
D. Brown

R. Bradman
M. Locke

J. Connor

J. Elliott

J. Robb

D. Adsett ¥/

L. Neve ‘/
G. Wiggins ‘//
K. Messenger
B. Curtis V

G. Beamish

S. Wiggins |

M. Aven

B. GossV

L. FootQ/\/

R. Colien /

G. Foot v

G. Harding
R. Taylor\/

C. Mitson
M. Jackson v
T. Sharp\/

D. E. Rickman“/'
D. J. Rickman
I. J. Englandy/.

J. Cloutman

E. R. Wor:yngton
W. Cawte

M. Peach

D. Davidson v

o

. Ralph '/

. Snoad ‘/
White /
: Everitt/

: Haswey
Kelly :

U000 R®

Machmc

250 Sprite
500 Velocette

240 Cotton
500 Tribsa

250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

500 Tribsa

500 Triumph
500 J.M.R.

500 Metisse
500 Metisse
246 Dot

250 Bultaco
500 Metisse
500 Metisse
250 Dot

490 Tri-Metisse
250 Husqvarna
250" Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Dot

500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 & 500 Metisse
500 Tri-Metisse
498 Metisse
246 Greeves
250 Metisse
500 Metisse

250 Cotton
500 Metisse

250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
500 Triumph
498 Triumph
498 D.K.S.

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Club
Stag M.C.C.
Mortimer

X.H.G.
B.Y.M.C.C.
Reading
Alton
Farnham

X H.G.
SNIMICIC.
Swindon
X.H.G.

Southampton Dist.

S.N.M.C.C.
S.N.M.C.C.
S.N.M.C.C.
S.N.M.C.C.
X.H.G.
Bridport
B.V.M.C.C.
S.N.M.C.C.
Reading Ace

Southampton Dist.

X.H.G.
X.H.G.
X.H .G
NG
XIH G
Newbury & Dist.

Gosport.

P.M.C.R.C.

X.H.G.

Southampton Dist.
Southampton Dist.

X.H.G.

Gosport

Bishops Waltham
Wimborne

Home Town
Bracknall
Guildford

Poole
Feltham
Reading

Liss
Godalming
Brixton
Frome
Marlborough
Lymington
Portslade
Bradford on Avon
Frome
Yetminster
Sturminster
New Milton
Bridport
Melksham
Bruton
Wraysbury
Southampton
Christchurch
New Milton
New Milton
Lymington
Winchester
Thatcham
Fareham
Eastbourne

Poole
Southampton
Eastleigh
Lymington
Gosport
Southampton
Wimborne
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RACE 1.
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15 Laps

80 E. Worthington
92 W. Cawte

i15 D. Davidson
120 R. Ralph

121 R. Snoad

EVENT 1.
FIRST LEG OF 250 c.c. MOTO CROSS
D. Brown 47 J. Foote
R. Bradman 54 G. Foot
M. Locke 57 G. Harding
G. Wiggins 64 C. Mitson
K. Messenger 67 M. Jackson
S. Wiggins 71 T. Sharpe
B. Goss D. J. Rickman
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15 Laps

76 J. Cloutman

7%

100 M. Peach
115 D. Davidson LT' (f’
| 3assithrite 1 0

157 C. Everitt g
178 G. Haswell .

181 D. Kelly i76

V. 472,564 6JR.14.. 85 Time3E:26°

15 Laps

80 E. Worthington
92 W. Cawte

115 D. Davidson
120 R. Ralph

121 R. Snoad

RACE 2. EVENT 2.
FIRST LEG OF 500 c.c. MOTO CROSS.
1 D. Brown 20 B. Curtis
2 R. Bradman 22 G. Beamish
3 M. Locke 41 M. Aven
4 J. Connor 52 R. Golien
5 .I. Elliott 61 R. Taylor
6 J. Robb 73 i 3
11 G. Adsett 74 Ds J. Rickman
12 "D, Neve 75 1. J. England
15620 278 3.
RACE 3. EVENT 3.
2nd LEG OF 250 c.c. MOTO CROSS.
1 D. Brown 47 J. Foote
2 R. Bradman 54 G. Foot
3 M. Locke 57 G. Harding
14 G. Wiggins 64 C. Mitson
15 K. Messenger 67 M. Jackson
31 S. Wiggins 71 T. Sharpe
46 B. Goss D. J. Rickman



RACE 4. -EVENT 4. 15 Laps
2nd LEG 500 c.c. MOTO CROSS.

1 D. Brown 20 B. Curtis 76 J. Cloutman
2 R. Bradman 22 G. Beamish 100 M. Peach
3 M. Locke 41 M. Aven 115 D. Davidson
4 J. Connor 52 R. Colein 130 C. White
5 J. Elliott 61 R. Taylor 157 C. Everitt
6 J. Robb 73 D. E. Rickman 178 G. Haswell
11 G. Adsett * 74 D.]J. Rickman 181 D. Kelly
12: L. Neve 75 1.J. England 5 Vi _3/_ -S‘
15t 20275372, 4.1} 5 IIA 652 776 22 Time 223t
! )3/#&
WINNER OF 500 c (N MOTO CROSS.
15620, 279 300 4= 5.5. 6.9A1..... &
RACE 5. ' HEAT 1. 6 Laps
BADGER GARAGE TROPHY RACE.
1 D. Brown 14 G. Wiggins 47 J. Foote
2 R. Bradman 15 K. Messenger 52 R. Colein
3 M. Locke 20 B. Curtis 57 G. Harding
4 J. Connor 22 G. Beamish 64 C. Mitson
5 1. Elliott 31 S. Wiggins 67 M. Jackson
11 G. Adsett 41 M. Aven 71 T. Sharp
12 *L. Neve 46 B. Goss 73 D. E. Rickman
J S DL T sl P itk () I 7 A A ¢ Joh AP 10y
e, S X
RACE 6. HEAT 2. 6 Laps
BADGER GARAGE TROPHY RACE.
6 J. Robb 80 E. Worthington 121 R. Snoad
61 R. Taylor 92 W. Cawte 130 C. White
74 D. J. Rickman 100 M. Peach 157 C. Everitt
75 1.7J. England 115 D. Davidson 178 G. Haswell
76 J. Cloutman 120 R. Ralph 181 D. Kelly
SR et aw paper, s 5 (7% S T Slfa 9 3 0 - .
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RACE 7 FINAL. 15 Laps
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